
FINANCE. 465 

REVENUE and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government 
during the years ended 30th June, 1899 and 1900. 

Revenue. 1900. Expenditure. 1900. 

Royalty on gold 
$ 

730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Administration of Justice 
Militia 

1 
22,674 

173,266 
Placer grants (claims) 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Mounted Police 
Public Works, consolidated fund 
Railways and Canals n 
Steamboat Inspection 
Yukon Provisional Territory :— 

Salaries and contingencies 

492,428 
102,905 

n relocations 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Mounted Police 
Public Works, consolidated fund 
Railways and Canals n 
Steamboat Inspection 
Yukon Provisional Territory :— 

Salaries and contingencies 

24,457 
800 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Mounted Police 
Public Works, consolidated fund 
Railways and Canals n 
Steamboat Inspection 
Yukon Provisional Territory :— 

Salaries and contingencies Hydraulic leases 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Mounted Police 
Public Works, consolidated fund 
Railways and Canals n 
Steamboat Inspection 
Yukon Provisional Territory :— 

Salaries and contingencies 230,260 
1,168 

Payments in lieu of assessment 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

100,422 
30,562 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

112,368 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

15,639 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

Liquor permits 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

$ 
730,772 
126,710 
20,070 
62,280 
11,070 
4,585 
1,000 
6,868 

30,444 

10,600 
51,614 
22,300 

215 
30 

620 
35,468 
7,597 

16,987 
101 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

Total 
Less—Loss by assay $ 7,283 

Refunds and scrip.. 12,492 

1,139,331 

19,775 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

Total 
Customs 

1,119,556 
613,192 
21,551 
4,601 

33,717 
11,410 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

Public works 

1,119,556 
613,192 
21,551 
4,601 

33,717 
11,410 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

1,119,556 
613,192 
21,551 
4,601 

33,717 
11,410 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

Total 1900 
ii 1899 

1,804,027 
1,753,376 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

1,306,949 
1,674,244 

1,804,027 
1,753,376 

Commissions to banks 
Customs 
Post Office 
Public Works Collection 

Total expenditure 1900 
1899.... 

1,306,949 
1,674,244 

See page 454 for expenditure by Canada on capital account in Yukon Territory in the 
year 1900. 

REVENUES AND EXPENDITURE OF T H E PROVINCES OF CANADA, 
1899-1900. 

PROVINCES. 

Ontario* 
Quebecf 
Nova ScotiaJ 
New Brunswick || 
Manitoba* 
British Columbia! 
Prince Edward Island*. 

Total 

Revenue. 

4,192,940 
4,451,578 
1,014,123 

758,989 
905,331 

1,544,108 
282,056 

13,149,125 

Amount 
per Head. 

$ cts. 

1 82 
2 75 
2 21 
2 36 
3 82 
8 34 
2 58 

2 51 

Expenditure 

4,003,729 
4,433,386 

937,261 
794,477 

1,085,405 
1,831,205 

308,494 

13,393,957 

Amount 
per head. 

cts. 
74 
74 
04 
47 
58 

9 88 
2 88 

2 56 
Year ended 31st December. f Year ended 30th June. X Year ended 30th September. 

II Year ended 31st October. 
an 


