REVENUE and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government during the years ended 30th June, 1899 and 1900.

			<u> </u>
Revenue.	1900.	${f Expenditure}.$	1900.
Royalty on gold Free miners' certificates Placer grants (claims).  " renewals  " relocations Quartz grants (claims) Gold dredging leases. Hydraulic leases Mining fees. Payments in lieu of assessment work Land sales Rentals Survey fees Liquor permits Protest forfeitures Timber dues Hay lands Government fractions.	\$ 730,772 126,710 20,070 62,280 11,070 4,585 1,000 6,868 30,444 10,600 51,614 22,300 215 30 620 35,468 7,597 16,987	Administration of Justice	\$ 22,674 173,266 492,428 102,905 24,457 800 230,260 1,168 100,422 30,260 3112,368 15,639
Miscellaneous  Total Less—Loss by assay \$ 7,283 Refunds and scrip . 12,492  Total Customs Post office Fisheries Public works Miscellaneous.	1,139,331 19,775 1,119,556 613,192 21,551 4,601 33,717 11,410		
Total 1900	1,804,027 1,753,376	Total expenditure 1900 " 1899	1,306,949 1,674,244

See page 454 for expenditure by Canada on capital account in Yukon Territory in the year 1900.

REVENUES AND EXPENDITURE OF THE PROVINCES OF CANADA, 1899-1900.

Provinces.	Revenue.	Amount per Head.	Expenditure	Amount per head.
	\$	\$ cts.	\$	
Ontario*	4,192,940	1 82	4,003,729	1 74
Quebect	4,451,578	$\tilde{2}$ $\tilde{7}\tilde{5}$	4,433,386	$\overline{2}$ 74
Nova Scotiat	1,014,123	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{21}$	937,261	2 04
New Brunswick	758,989	2 36	794,477	2 47
Manitoba"	905,331	3 82	1,085,405	4 58
British Columbia‡	1,544,108	8 34	1,831,205	9 88
Prince Edward Island*	282,056	2 58	308,494	2 82
Total	13,149,125	2 51	13,393,957	2 56

<sup>\*</sup>Year ended 31st December.

<sup>†</sup>Year ended 30th June. ||Year ended 30th September.